## 502059650 09/13/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sun Xing Chemical & Metallurgical Materials (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.	09/10/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shenzhen Sunxing Light Alloys Materials Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	Building A, Sunxing Plant Hi-Tech Industrial District		
Internal Address:	Gongming Town, Baoan District		
City:	Shenzhen, Guangdong		
State/Country:	CHINA		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13254529	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 8663356496

 Phone:
 434-962-7544

 Email:
 dg@jacksonipg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Demian K. Jackson Address Line 1: 106 Starvale Lane

Address Line 4: Shipman, VIRGINIA 22971

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7002.191

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Demian K. Jackson

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSGN\_7002\_191#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028953 FRAME: 0730 OP \$40.00 13254529

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we). Sun Xing Chemical & Metallurgical Materials (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd.

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

Magnesium alloys			OY IN WROUGHT PROCESSING OF MAGNESIUM AND	
executed on even date her	INVENTION) for which an application for Uni	non praide Transie.	s ratent was	
executed on:			. ~	
	ub a 27 3001	F1.131. 4694	474.649	
. L	nber 02, 2011	Scriel No.: 13/25	34,529	
•	national Patent Application No.:	0 141		
WHEREAS.	Shenzhen Sunxing Light Alloys Materials			
whose post office address is	Building A, Sunsing Plant Hi-Tech Indus	trial District, Go	ongming Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	
hereinafter referred to as ASS	SIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right	, title and interest	t in and to the same in the United States and throughout the world;	
assign and transfer unto said including any and all United title and interest in and to the claim priority pursuant to rigit reaties; and the entire right, inventor certificates which means a series of said application or any other additional documents that magrees, without further consist information concerning the B ASSIGNEE that lawfully may within the terms of this instrulegal representatives.  ASSIGNOR heret above to ASSIGNOR heret above to ASSIGNEE, as the of ASSIGNEE's legal represented have been held by ASSIGNEE's legal represented in the second of	ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in States Letters Patent granted on any division, co said INVENTION throughout the world, including a said INVENTION throughout the world, including a said Invention of the bitle and interest in and to any and all patents, pay be granted throughout the world in respect of the patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) by be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE leration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify NVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's posses by be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the priment. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this includes the property of the entire right, title and interest instatives and successors, to the full end of the tentirest of the full end of the tentires and successors, to the full end of the tentires and successors, to the full end of the tentires and successors, to the full end of the tentires and successors, to the full end of the tentires and successors, to the full end of the tentires and successors, to the full end of the tentires and successors, to the full end of the tentires and successors, to the full end of the tentires and successors, to the full end of the tentires and successors.	n and to said INVI intimustion, contin ting the right to a Paris Internations items of addition, f said INVENTIOI legally may be req in the United Sta in and to said IN y and communicat assion or control, a oscoution, mainter strument shall extr  Patents and Trade in and to the same run for which such made.	eby acknowledged. I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, (ENTION and application throughout the United States of America, mustion-in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, pply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof and to all Convention and all other available international conventions and, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and DN.  Equired in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance rates and in foreign countries for-said INVENTION, including VVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also rate to ASSIGNOE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and and to provide further assumances and testimony on behalf of enance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed tend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other demarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to be, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof h Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same	
1	Chemical & Metallurgical Materials en) Co., Ltd.		Building A, Sunning Plant Hi-Tech Industrial District, Gongming Town,	
Where Signed Shenzhen, Guangdong, Ci	nina	DESCRIPTIONS.	trict, Sheazhen, Guangdong, China	
ļ			7K & BC	
Date September	10, 2012	Signature	May	
(Notarization preferred but	not required)		ss.	
	red said			
1	rument to be his (her) free act and deed this			
of			, 2012,	
			And the same of th	
Notary Public				
	Mu Com	unission Exnirec		
		The second second		
☐ Continued on	Next page			

PATENT REEL: 028953 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 09/13/2012